Senate Bill 108

Date published: May 27, 1967

CHAPTER 37, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 29.24 of the statutes, relating to authorizing the owner or occupant of land to hunt foxes, raccoons and woodchucks thereon without a license.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.24 of the statutes is amended to read:

29.24 The owner or occupant of any land, and any member of his family 29.24 The owner or occupant of any land, and any member of his family may without license hunt thereon foxes, raccoons, woodchucks, rabbits and squirrels at any time, except during the period of 5 days prior to the opening date for deer hunting in those counties or parts of counties where an open season for hunting deer with firearms has been established, and may take rabbits, raccoons and squirrels thereon at any time by means of live trapping with box traps in incorporated cities or villages or other areas where the firing of a gun is unlawful.

Appeared May 22, 1967

Approved May 23, 1967.